
SANTA ANA DISTRICT OFFICE

FY 2009 504 THIRD PARTY LENDER RANKINGS

10/1/08 - 9/30/09

TOP 3 LENDERS

#1 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

41

$31,081,256

#2 WELSS FARGO BANK, N.A.

34

$35,236,628

#3  ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK

24

$18,940,182

# of Loans $ Amount of LoansLender NameRank Average $/Loan

41 $31,081,256Bank of America, National Association1 $758,079

34 $35,236,628Wells Fargo Bank, National Association2 $1,036,371

24 $18,940,182Zions First National Bank3 $789,174

14 $16,275,291Citizens Business Bank4 $1,162,521

14 $12,452,060California Bank & Trust5 $889,433

9 $8,117,985Fullerton Community Bank, FSB6 $901,998

8 $4,019,500Plaza Bank7 $502,438

7 $2,922,050Security Bank of California8 $417,436

7 $2,798,568Bank of the West9 $399,795

6 $5,777,630Commerce National Bank10 $962,938

6 $4,779,100Union Bank, N.A.11 $796,517

5 $5,785,448Community Bank12 $1,157,090

4 $2,221,000Chino Commercial Bank, N.A.13 $555,250

3 $5,066,687Farmers & Merchants Bank of Long Beach14 $1,688,896

3 $3,071,000Sunrise Community Bank15 $1,023,667

3 $2,503,500Friendly Hills Bank16 $834,500

3 $2,421,300South County Bank, National Association17 $807,100

3 $2,063,756City National Bank18 $687,919

3 $2,024,522Mission Oaks National Bank19 $674,841

3 $2,002,000Rabobank, National Association20 $667,333

3 $1,502,500Premier Commercial Bank, National Association21 $500,833

2 $2,862,944Compass Bank22 $1,431,472

2 $2,581,350Gateway Business Bank23 $1,290,675

2 $2,166,500Citibank, N.A.24 $1,083,250

2 $1,809,300Arrowhead Central CU25 $904,650

2 $1,185,000IronStone Bank26 $592,500

2 $1,061,583Professional Business Bank27 $530,792

2 $1,053,500Premier Service Bank28 $526,750

2 $820,000East West Bank29 $410,000

1 $7,350,000TomatoBank, N.A.30 $7,350,000

1 $3,155,000First Choice Bank31 $3,155,000

1 $2,924,826Pacific Alliance Bank32 $2,924,826

1 $1,923,325First Financial Bank, National Association33 $1,923,325

1 $1,670,000Mutual of Omaha Bank34 $1,670,000

1 $1,646,400Community South Bank35 $1,646,400

1 $1,437,500North Island Financial CU, dba North Island CU36 $1,437,500

1 $1,324,000First Business Bank, National Association37 $1,324,000

1 $1,307,500Comerica Bank38 $1,307,500

1 $1,260,628FirstBank39 $1,260,628

1 $1,200,300Nevada Commerce Bank40 $1,200,300

1 $1,100,000Excel National Bank41 $1,100,000

1 $1,000,000NCB, FSB42 $1,000,000

1 $982,500Desert Commercial Bank43 $982,500

1 $880,000GBC International Bank44 $880,000

1 $863,000Pacific Western Bank45 $863,000

1 $827,500Pacific Enterprise Bank46 $827,500

1 $762,500California Business Bank47 $762,500

1 $728,078Capital Bank48 $728,078
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1 $704,250Zions Bancorporation49 $704,250

1 $695,000Sunwest Bank50 $695,000

1 $660,000JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association d/b/a51 $660,000

1 $525,000USA Bank52 $525,000

1 $524,462Spectrum FCU53 $524,462

1 $522,143Banco Popular North America54 $522,143

1 $520,500Promerica Bank55 $520,500

1 $520,000American Security Bank56 $520,000

1 $352,5381st Enterprise Bank57 $352,538

1 $300,210First California Bank58 $300,210

1 $239,750Commerce Bank of Temecula Valley59 $239,750

1 $182,815SCE FCU60 $182,815

1 $168,000Torrey Pines Bank61 $168,000

TOTAL: 251 $222,859,865 $887,888
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